Selectman Vote for not more than ONE

3 years
Leif Hogue 162
Maureen O’Reilly 123
Write-In 5
David Hunter 2
John Babiarz 3
Blank 17

Budget Committee Vote for not more than TWO

3 years
Sandra Griffin 192
Edward Grinley 182
Write-In 3
Blanks 237
Library Trustee Vote for not more than ONE
3 years
Karen Johnson 228
Write-In 3
Roseanne Kramer 2
Allison Piper 1
Blanks 76

Vote for not more than ONE
2 years

Cemetery Trustee

Dianne Burrington 244
Write-In 2

Moderator Vote for not more than ONE
2 years

Steve Kudlik 233
Write-In 3

Anyone else 2

Yogi Bear 1
Blank 71
Town Clerk  Vote for not more than ONE
Bonnie J Haubrich 211 3 years
Write-In 71

Kami Hammond 67

Ally 1

Bob Bassett 1

Heather Hunter 1

Anyone Else 1
Blanks 25

Cemetery Trustee Vote for not more than ONE
3 years
Jay Boucher 223
Write-In 5
Brian Rogers 1
Anyone But Jay |
Angus Gorman |
Wayne Kramer |
Yogi Bear 1
Blank 79

Planning Board
3 years
Brian Fellers 98
Angus Gorman 178
Write-In 4
Mickey Mouse 1
Blanks 27

Supervisor of Checklist Vote for not more than ONE Trustee of Trust Funds Vote for not more than ONE

6 years
Catherine Mulholland 114
Denise Smith 162
Write-In 0
Blank 31

3 years

Catherine Mulholland 207
Write-In 8

Russell P ]

Anyone Else 2

William Laun 1

Sandra Griffin 1

Mickey Mouse 1

Pam Curran 1
Blank 92

Vote for not more than ONE



Shall the Town raise and appropriate as an operating budget, not including appropriations by
special warrant articles and other appropriations voted separately, the amounts set forth on the
budget posted with the warrant, or as amended by the vote of the first session, for the purposes
set forth therein totaling $1,192,642. Should this article be defeated, the default budget shall be
$1,158,508, which is the same as last year, with certain adjustments required by previous
actions of the Town of Grafton or by law; or the governing body may hold one special meeting,
in accordance with RSA 40:13X and X VI, to take up the issue of a revised budget only. It
excludes special warrant articles and other appropriations voted separately.

General Government

Executive $61,143
Elections/Town Clerk 43,371
Financial Administration 43,662
Reappraisal of Property 18,337
Legal Expense 20,000
FICA/Medicare 29,000
Planning Board 200
General Government Buildings 45,300
Cemeteries 8,150
Insurance 103,265
Advertising/Regional Dues 1,500
Contingency 2,000
Subtotal $375,928
Public Safety
Police $214,563
Ambulance 22,100
Fire Department 38,267
Emergency Management 200
Forest Fire Warden 700
Subtotal $275,830
Highway and Streets
Highway and Streets $390,750
Street Lights 3,300
Subtotal $394,050
Solid Waste
$97,950
Health and Welfare
Health Agencies $9,000
Public Assistance 15,000
Subtotal $24,000
Culture and Recreation
Parks & Recreation $3,710
Library 19,874

Patriotic Purposes 300



Subtotal $23,884

Debt Service

Tax Anticipation Note (TAN) $500
Operating Budget Total $1,192.642*
*As amended at the February 12, 2022 Deliberative Session. Yes 195
No 86

3)

4)

5)

6)

7

8)

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of seventy-three thousand three
hundred fifty-five dollars ($73,3 55) from the Ambulance Revolving Account to be placed in the
previously established New Ambulance Capital Reserve Fund. This article, if passed, will have
no impact on taxation
The Selectmen recommend this article/Budget Committee recommends this article.
Yes 232
No 61

To see if the Town will vote will adopt RSA 41:14a to give the Select Board authority to acquire
or sell land, buildings, or both, and to demolish or otherwise dispose of buildings.
The Selectmen recommend this article. Yes 141

No 153

To see if the Town will vote to increase the selectmen stipend by $500, this will increase the
current stipend from $2,000 to $2,500.
The Selectmen recommend this article/Budget Committee recommends this article.
Yes 159
No 139

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of fifty thousand dollars (850,000)
for the purpose of paving town roads.
The Selectmen recommend this article/Budget Committee recommends this article.
Yes 197
No 99

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of fifty thousand dollars ($50,000)
to be placed in the previously established Highway Department Capital Reserve Fund.
The Selectmen recommend this article/Budget Committee recommends this article.
Yes 194
No 100

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of thirty-five thousand dollars
($35,000) to be placed in the previously established Fire Apparatus Capital Reserve Fund.
The Selectmen recommend this article/Budget Committee recommends this article.
Yes 199
No 93



9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

16)

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of twenty-five thousand dollars
($25,000) to be placed in the previously established Bridge Capital Reserve Fund..
The Selectmen recommend this article/Budget Committee recommends this article.
Yes 192
No 99

To see if the Town will vote to re-establish the Property Tax Revaluations Capital Reserve
Fund and to raise and appropriate fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) to be placed in that fund.
The Selectmen recommend this article/Budget Committee recommends this article.
Yes 153
No 139

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of ten thousand dollars ($10,000)
to be placed in the previously established Town Hall Capital Reserve Fund.
The Selectmen recommend this article/Budget Committee recommends this article.

Yes 183

No 116

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of ten thousand dollars ($10,000)
to be placed in the previously established Recycle Capital Reserve Fund.
The Selectmen recommend this article/Budget Committee recommends this article.

Yes 188

No 112

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of nine thousand dollars ($9,000)
to be placed in the previously established New Police Cruiser Capital Reserve Fund.
The Selectmen recommend this article/Budget Committee recommends this article.

Yes 199

No 101

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of five thousand dollars ($5,000)
to be placed in the previously established Veterans Park Capital Reserve Fund and to name the
selectmen as agents to expend.
The Selectmen recommend this article/Budget Committee recommends this article.

Yes 180

No 120

To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate the sum of three thousand dollars ($3.,000)
for the restoration of the Town’s historical records.
The Selectmen do not recommend this article/Budget Committee does not recommend this
article. Yes 134

No 163

To see if the Town will vote to change the Police Chief’s position to an appointed position
effective 2023.
The Selectmen recommend this article. Yes 118

No 182



17)

18)

19)

Are you in favor of amending the existing Town of Grafton Subdivision Regulations to exempt
from the regulations the subdivision of property that does not require new town roads or utilities
by changing 6.35 5. to “The transfer, conveyance or sale of a subdivided parcel, providing that
no new streets, utilities or other public improvements are required.” (By Petition)

Yes 72

No 230

Are you in favor of reducing the maximum penalty for violation of the Grafton Building
Notification Ordinance from $100 per day to $0 per day, and the fee for filing the Building

Notification from $25 to $5. (By Petition) Yes 114
No 183
Are you in favor of repealing the two acre minimum lot size for dwellings? (By Petition)
Yes 61
No 235

Sryaic )&%“éw T
\Trery Clece_
F-9P- Fo22_



